# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laurent Sidon		12/23/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tandberg, Inc.	
Street Address:	1860 Michael Faraday Drive, Suite 250	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3295110	MOVI
Registration Number:	3363622	MOVI SEE. MOVI DO.
Registration Number:	3370026	MOVIFY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0067845-001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway
Signature:	/FWH/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0218

900123646

Date:	12/30/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=movi-ass#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0219

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laurent Sidon, an individual with a principal address of 1319 North Doheny Drive, Los Angeles, California 90069 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations therefor in the United States identified below; and

WHEREAS, Tandberg, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1860 Michael Faraday Drive, Suite 250, Reston, Virginia 20190 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire sole ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks identified below;

Registration &	William Wank	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
3,295,110	MOVI	September 18, 2007
3,363,622	MOVI SEE. MOVI DO.	January 1, 2008
3,370,026	MOVIFY	January 15, 2008

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, interest in and to the trademarks identified herein, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives from this day forward. Assignor further hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Tandberg all rights, title and interest that he has in any mark, name or other designation, together with the appurtenant goodwill, that contains the term MOVI or any substantially similar term, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives from this day forward.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 12/30/2008**